Summary Report

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
November 8, 2022 Dodge County, Wisconsin
Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 59 of 59
Ballots Cast - Total 39,325
Ballots Cast - Blank 5
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Summary Report
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November 8, 2022

Gov/Lt. Gov
Vote For 1

DEM Evers / Rodriguez
REP Michels / Roth
IND Beglinger / No Candidate
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Attorney Gen
Vote For 1

DEM Josh Kaul
REP Eric Toney
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Sec State
Vote For 1

DEM Doug La Follette
REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck
LIB Neil Harmon
WGR Sharyl R. McFarland
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
13,239

25,428
414

39
39,120
22

183
39,325
59 of 59

TOTAL
13,214

25,464
28
38,706
10

609
39,325
59 of 59

TOTAL

12,525
24,677
786

569

9
38,566
11

748
39,325
59 of 59

VOTE %
33.84%

65.00%
1.06%
0.10%

100.00%

VOTE %
34.14%

65.79%
0.07%
100.00%

VOTE %

32.48%
63.99%
2.04%
1.48%
0.02%
100.00%
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State Treas.
Vote For 1

DEM Aaron Richardson
REP John S. Leiber
CON Andrew Zuelke
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

US State Sen
Vote For 1

DEM Mandela Barnes

REP Ron Johnson

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Rep Congress Dist 5
Vote For 1

DEM Mike Van Someren
REP Scott Fitzgerald
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Rep Congress Dist 6
Vote For 1

REP Glenn Grothman

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
12,115

25121
1,001
13
38,250
3

1,072
39,325
59 of 59

TOTAL
12,830

25914
91
38,835
3

487
39,325
59 of 59

TOTAL
5732

14,162
15
19,909
6

324
20,239
34 of 34

TOTAL
13,841

503
14,344
0

4,742
19,086
250f 25

VOTE %
31.67%

65.68%
2.62%
0.03%

100.00%

VOTE %
33.04%

66.73%
0.23%
100.00%

VOTE %
28.79%

71.13%
0.08%
100.00%

VOTE %
96.49%

3.51%
100.00%
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State Sen Dist 13

Vote For 1

TOTAL  VOTE%

REP John Jagler 26,408 97.42%
Write-In Totals 698 2.58%
Total Votes Cast 27,106  100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 7,460

Contest Totals 34,569

Precincts Reporting 51 of 51

Rep Assem Dist 37

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DEM Maureen McCarville 2,706 29.32%
REP William Penterman 6,521 70.66%
Write-In Totals 2 0.02%
Total Votes Cast 9,229  100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 357

Contest Totals 9,589

Precincts Reporting 16 of 16

Rep Assem Dist 39

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP Mark L. Born 18,658 95.06%
Write-In Totals 970 4.94%
Total Votes Cast 19,628 100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 5,349

Contest Totals 24,980

Precincts Reporting 350f 35

Rep Assem Dist 42

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DEM Theresa Valencia 796 28.70%
REP Jon Plumer 1,976 71.23%
Write-In Totals 2 0.07%
Total Votes Cast 2,774  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 63

Contest Totals 2,837

Precincts Reporting 60f6
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Rep Assem Dist 53
Vote For 1

REP Michael Schraa

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Rep Assem Dist 59
Vote For 1

REP Ty Bodden

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Sheriff Dodge Co
Vote For 1

REP Dale J. Schmidt

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Circuit Court Clerk Dodge Co

Vote For 1

REP Kelly Enright

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL
1,397
39
1,436
0
477
1,913
1of1

TOTAL
5

0
5
0
1

6
10f1

TOTAL
31,402

832
32,234
8

7,083
39,325
59 of 59

TOTAL
30,597

510
31,107
0

8,218
39,325
59 of 59

VOTE %
97.28%
2.72%
100.00%

VOTE %
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %
97.42%

2.58%
100.00%

VOTE %
98.36%

1.64%
100.00%
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Referendum MPTC

Vote For 1

TOTAL  VOTE%

Yes 14,547 55.27%
No 11,774 44.73%
Total Votes Cast 26,321  100.00%

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 3,916

Contest Totals 30,239

Precincts Reporting 50 of 50

Ref T-Lowell

Vote For 1

TOTAL  VOTE%

Yes 297 58.93%
No 207 41.07%
Total Votes Cast 504 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 29

Contest Totals 533

Precincts Reporting 20f2

Ref T-Theresa

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 316 54.58%
No 263 45.42%
Total Votes Cast 579  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 23

Contest Totals 602

Precincts Reporting 20f2

Ref Waterloo SD

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 243 40.37%
No 359 59.63%
Total Votes Cast 602  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 57

Contest Totals 659

Precincts Reporting 40f 4
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Ref WASD

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 1,968 55.77%
No 1,561 44.23%
Total Votes Cast 3,529 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 244

Contest Totals 3,773

Precincts Reporting 8of8
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