Summary Report General Election November 8, 2022 **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

Dodge County, Wisconsin

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	59 of 59
Ballots Cast - Total	39,325
Ballots Cast - Blank	5

Gov/Lt. Gov

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez	13,239	33.84%
REP Michels / Roth	25,428	65.00%
IND Beglinger / No Candidate	414	1.06%
Write-In Totals	39	0.10%
Total Votes Cast	39,120	100.00%
Overvotes	22	
Undervotes	183	
Contest Totals	39,325	

Attorney Gen

Vote For 1

DEM Josh Kaul	TOTAL 13,214	VOTE % 34.14%
REP Eric Toney	25,464	65.79%
Write-In Totals	28	0.07%
Total Votes Cast	38,706	100.00%
Overvotes	10	
Undervotes	609	
Contest Totals	39,325	
Precincts Reporting	59 of 59	

Sec State

10101011		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette	12,525	32.48%
REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck	24,677	63.99%
LIB Neil Harmon	786	2.04%
WGR Sharyl R. McFarland	569	1.48%
Write-In Totals	9	0.02%
Total Votes Cast	38,566	100.00%
Overvotes	11	
Undervotes	748	
Contest Totals	39,325	
Precincts Reporting	59 of 59	

State Treas.

Vote For 1

TOTAL	VOTE %
12,115	31.67%
25,121	65.68%
1,001	2.62%
13	0.03%
38,250	100.00%
38,250	100.00%
•	100.00%
3	100.00%
	12,115 25,121 1,001

US State Sen

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes	12,830	33.04%
REP Ron Johnson	25,914	66.73%
Write-In Totals	91	0.23%
Total Votes Cast	38,835	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	487	
Contest Totals	39,325	
Precincts Reporting	59 of 59	

Rep Congress Dist 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM Mike Van Someren	5,732	28.79%
REP Scott Fitzgerald	14,162	71.13%
Write-In Totals	15	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	19,909	100.00%
Overvotes	6	
Undervotes	324	
Contest Totals	20,239	
Precincts Reporting	34 of 34	

Rep Congress Dist 6

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Glenn Grothman	13,841	96.49%
Write-In Totals	503	3.51%
Total Votes Cast	14,344	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	4,742	
Contest Totals	19,086	
Precincts Reporting	25 of 25	

State Sen Dist 13

Vote For 1

REP John Jagler	TOTAL 26,408	VOTE % 97.42%
Write-In Totals	698	2.58%
Total Votes Cast	27,106	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	7,460	
Contest Totals	34,569	
Precincts Reporting	51 of 51	

Rep Assem Dist 37 Vote For 1

25	TOTAL	
DEM Maureen McCarville	2,706	29.32%
REP William Penterman	6,521	70.66%
Write-In Totals	2	0.02%
Total Votes Cast	9,229	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	357	
Contest Totals	9,589	
Precincts Reporting	16 of 16	

Rep Assem Dist 39

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Mark L. Born	18,658	95.06%
Write-In Totals	970	4.94%
Total Votes Cast	19,628	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	5,349	
Contest Totals	24,980	
Precincts Reporting	35 of 35	

Rep Assem Dist 42

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM Theresa Valencia	796	28.70%
REP Jon Plumer	1,976	71.23%
Write-In Totals	2	0.07%
Total Votes Cast	2,774	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	63	
Contest Totals	2,837	
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6	

Rep Assem Dist 53 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Michael Schraa	1,397	97.28%
Write-In Totals	39	2.72%
Total Votes Cast	1,436	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	477	
Contest Totals	1,913	
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

Rep Assem Dist 59 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Ty Bodden	5	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	5	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	6	
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

Sheriff Dodge Co Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Dale J. Schmidt	31,402	97.42%
Write-In Totals	832	2.58%
Total Votes Cast	32,234	100.00%
Overvotes	8	
Undervotes	7,083	
Contest Totals	39,325	
Precincts Reporting	59 of 59	

Circuit Court Clerk Dodge Co

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP Kelly Enright	30,597	98.36%
Write-In Totals	510	1.64%
Total Votes Cast	31,107	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	8,218	
Contest Totals	39,325	
Precincts Reporting	59 of 59	

Referendum MPTC

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	14,547	55.27%
No	11,774	44.73%
Total Votes Cast	26,321	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	3,916	
Contest Totals	30,239	
Precincts Reporting	50 of 50	

Ref T-Lowell

Vote For 1

TOTAL	VOTE %
297	58.93%
207	41.07%
504	100.00%
0	
29	
533	
2 of 2	
	297 207 504 0 29 533

Ref T-Theresa

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	316	54.58%
No	263	45.42%
Total Votes Cast	579	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	23	
Contest Totals	602	
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

Ref Waterloo SD

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	243	40.37%
No	359	59.63%
Total Votes Cast	602	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	57	
Contest Totals	659	
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4	

Summary Report General Election November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Dodge County, Wisconsin

Ref WASD

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	1,968	55.77%
No	1,561	44.23%
Total Votes Cast	3,529	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	244	
Contest Totals	3,773	
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8	